No.G.27017/7/2022-GAD GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

Aizawl, the 12th July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the State Government hereby designate the Deputy Commissioner, Lawngtlai district as Nodal Officer for resolving issues encountered by IRCON International Ltd. pertaining to the construction of Kaladan Multi-Modal Transit Transport Project with immediate effect.

Sd/- VANLALDINA FANAI

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department

Memo No.G.27017/7/2022-GAD

Aizawl, the 12th July, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2. P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Deputy Govt. Chief Whip
- 4. PS to Leader of Opposition/All MLAs.
- 5. Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram
- 6. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 7. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. Secretary, MPSC/MIC/MSCPCR/Mizoram Lokayukta/MYC/SEC
- 9. All Administrative Departments
- 10. All Heads of Departments
- 11. Web Manager, GAD
- 12. Guard File

(LALDINFELI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department